
2026 Georgian Court University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (79), Opp (87)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Spyrogiannis (2), Greenspan (1), Tamargo
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Lewis (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), DeLaBarre 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-40), Lewis (8-8),
Spyrogiannis (7-12), Lopez (5-5), Zitola (4-4), Gevers (3-6), Corso (2-2), Eble-Lacouture (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Guzman, Brian .343 10-9 35 9 12 1 1 2 9 21 .600 7 0 14 0 .452 0 0 0-0 26 0 0 1.000
1 Lunar, Arian .320 10-9 25 6 8 1 0 0 4 9 .360 8 1 8 0 .500 0 0 3-6 10 18 1 .966
41 Noviello, Frankie .261 10-6 23 4 6 2 0 0 4 8 .348 6 0 11 1 .414 0 0 1-1 19 0 0 1.000
50 Kemahu, Zinny .219 10-9 32 4 7 0 0 1 5 10 .313 3 1 10 1 .297 1 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
24 Osmond, JR .200 8-5 15 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 5 3 4 0 .478 0 0 1-1 30 2 0 1.000
44 Greenspan, Jack .192 9-7 26 1 5 2 0 0 4 7 .269 7 0 12 0 .364 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
28 DiOttavio, Matt .063 10-9 32 4 2 1 0 1 4 6 .188 5 0 13 1 .189 0 0 0-0 9 15 6 .800
20 Mahoney, JP .667 6-3 6 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .833 4 0 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
10 McMahon, Colby .500 2-1 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.250 0 2 0 0 .667 0 0 0-1 2 2 1 .800
0 Santana, Oliver .238 7-6 21 7 5 2 0 0 3 7 .333 8 0 6 0 .448 0 0 9-10 15 15 0 1.000
4 Gomez, Angel .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .556 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
22 Tamargo, Tomas .167 7-5 18 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .278 1 2 9 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
2 Marra, Frank .143 3-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
7 Lewis, Kody .143 4-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .111 2 1 0-0 22 1 0 1.000

52
Spyrogiannis,
Evangelos .125 7-7 16 6 2 0 0 2 4 8 .500 6 4 6 0 .462 0 0 2-2 33 7 0 1.000

25 Rodriguez, Larry .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
39 Osmond, Jack .100 4-2 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 0 2 6 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 6 0 1.000
12 Perciballi, Matteo .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Lamattina, Lorenzo .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 Sermeno, Matt .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .217 10-10 299 51 65 13 1 8 48 104 .348 63 15 114 3 .376 3 1 19-24 234 86 15 .955
Opponents .381 10-10 352 114 134 22 3 18 100 216 .614 56 17 56 6 .485 2 7 15-20 249 75 9 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 Corso, Evan 2.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 4 2 5 8 0 0 0 .185 2 3 0 0 0
17 Houston, Ely 3.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 7 3 2 3 8 0 1 0 .280 1 3 0 0 0

47
Eble-Lacouture,
Eduardo 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 .100 1 0 0 0 0

6 Lopez, Samir 7.15 0-2 3 3 1 0-0 0 11.1 17 16 9 9 9 4 0 1 .362 0 4 0 0 1
3 Zitola, Jr., Michael 9.00 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 12.0 18 12 12 9 10 2 1 4 .346 1 0 0 0 1
33 Basham, Ryan 10.38 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 5 5 3 0 0 0 1 .471 1 1 0 1 2
9 Gevers, Donovan 11.20 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 26 20 17 7 4 6 0 3 .413 0 2 0 1 0
21 Parks, Brady 12.71 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 9 8 3 4 2 0 1 .393 1 0 0 0 2
34 Penkala, Akhil 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 0 1 2 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
35 DeLaBarre, Cooper 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 9 7 2 3 3 0 1 .444 4 1 0 0 0
8 Lamattina, Lorenzo 22.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 5 5 4 2 0 1 1 .444 2 0 0 0 0
5 Bilello, Ryan 24.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.0 11 8 8 0 1 2 0 1 .579 0 0 0 0 1
36 Cooper, Jackson 28.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 10 15 15 9 3 1 0 0 .435 3 3 0 0 0
41 Noviello, Frankie 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 3 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11.31 2-8 32 10 2 0 1 78.0 134 114 98 56 56 22 3 18 .381 17 17 0 2 7
Opponents 4.12 8-2 39 10 0 0 4 83.0 65 51 38 63 114 13 1 8 .217 13 15 1 3 1



2026 Georgian Court University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
52 Spyrogiannis, Evangelos 40 33 7 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
24 Osmond, JR 32 30 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Santana, Oliver 30 15 15 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Guzman, Brian 26 26 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Kemahu, Zinny 25 23 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lewis, Kody 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 1 0
41 Noviello, Frankie 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Osmond, Jack 11 5 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rodriguez, Larry 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tamargo, Tomas 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Greenspan, Jack 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Marra, Frank 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Perciballi, Matteo 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mahoney, JP 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Parks, Brady 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lamattina, Lorenzo 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Zitola, Jr., Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Basham, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sermeno, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Penkala, Akhil 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lunar, Arian 29 10 18 1 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gomez, Angel 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 DiOttavio, Matt 30 9 15 6 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 McMahon, Colby 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lopez, Samir 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bilello, Ryan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 DeLaBarre, Cooper 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Cooper, Jackson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Corso, Evan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gevers, Donovan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
17 Houston, Ely 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cabezudo, Jaydon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dunmeyer, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Eble-Lacouture, Eduardo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 335 234 86 15 .955 17 30 10 .750 1 0
Opponents 333 249 75 9 .973 15 38 8 .826 1 0


